DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

CAMERON MCKAY

2014-852216

11/06/2014 11:53 AM

Pgs=4

APN#: 1220-15-310-013

RPTT: \$0.00/#5

Recording Requested By: Cameron A. McKay

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

When Recorded Mail To: Cameron A. McKay 1428 Muir Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Cameron A. McKa

Grantor

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cameron A. McKay, an unmarried man who acquired title as Cameron M. McKay, an unmarried man do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Cameron A. McKay and Robin L. McKay, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

LOT 7, BLOCK J, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON APRIL 10, 1967, AS DOCUMENT NO. 35914.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/30/2014

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF _____

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Cameron A. McKay

Notary Public

BRANDY JOHNS
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 08-6049-5
My Appt. Expires March 1, 2016

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-15-310-013

2. Type of Property:			\	
	o) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY
<i>,</i> —	l) ☐ 2-4 Plex	TOR RECOR	COLICO OI IIONALI O	SE ONLI
•	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Document/Instrum	nent #•	-
	h) [Mobile Home	Book:	Page:	
i) Other	a) <u> </u>	Date of Recording		
1) [] 0 [[] 1		Notes:		
		TIOLOGS.		/
		\$0.00	1 1	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of	f Property:	ψο.σο	\ \	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosus		(v)		
Transfer Tax Value:	(value of propert	\$0.00		
Real Property Transfer Tax	x Due	\$0.00		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	a Duo.	Ψ0.00	/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	n ner NRS 375 000 Sec	tion: #5		
b. Explain Reason for Ex				•
5. Partial Interest: Percen				
5. Fartial Interest: Fercen	tage being transferred:	100%		
The undersigned declares and that the information provide documentation if called upon claimed exception, or other cinterest at 1% per month.	ed is correct to the best to substantiate the infor	t of their information provided he	tion and belief, and ca crein. Furthermore, the	an be supported by disallowance of any
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, towed.	he Buyer and Seller sha	. /. /		
Signature:	May.	Capac	ity <u>Granto</u>	
Signature:	V	Capac	ity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED)	NFORMATION 1	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED)	<u>MATION</u>
Print Name: Cameron A. Mc	Kav	Print Name:	Robin L. McKay	
Address: 1428 Muir Drive		Address:	1428 Muir Drive	
City: Gardnerville		City:	Gardnerville	·
State: NV	Zip: 89460	State:	NV Zip:	89460

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

1428 Muir Drive

City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89460

Print Name: Cameron A. McKay

Address: